FROZEN FOODS

b paparepa

P
VENEZUELAN BRAND
BEEF EMPANADA

MINI REGULAR
EMPANADA VENEZOLANA DE CARNE 40g - 3" 115g -&°
PRESENTATION & PACKAGING UNIT COUNT ® UNIT COUNT ] UNIT COUNT
ALL WEIGHTS LISTED ARE RAW PRODUCTS ® 15 Empanadas ©® 30 Empanadas @ 100 Empanadas Mini
. n . n . n
ITEM CHARACTERISTICS Empanada Len.gth. 6 Empanada Len-gth. 6 Empanada I.en_gth. 3
Empanada Weight: 4 0z Empanada Weight: 4 0z  Empanada Weight: 1.4 oz
PRIMARY PACKAGING Transparent bag Transparent bag Transparent bag
White corrugated White corrugated White corrugated
SECONDARY PACKAGING
cardboard box # 5 cardboard box # 10 cardboard hox # 10
BOX DIMENSIONS 10" x10.2"x 3.1" 14" x 10.6" x 4" 14" x 10.6" x 4"
BOX WEIGHT 3.71b 751b 8.8 b
PALLET DIMENSIONS 40" x 48" x 52" 40" x 48" x 54" 40" x 48" x 54"
PALLET WEIGHT 828 |b 990 Ib 1,162 |b
Tl x HI 16 x 14 11 x12 11 x12
BOXES PER PALLET 224 132 132
RAW EMPANADA BOX UPC N.A. 697691501871 697691502212
PRE COOKED EMPANADA BOX UPC 697691501659 697691501901 697691502151
@ RAW EMPANADA © PRE COOKED EMPANADA
INGREDIENTS INSTRUCTION FOR USE mam
Nutrition Facts
White Pre-cooked Cornmeal, Onions, Red Peppers, Beef, TVP | RAW COOKlNGJNSJRUCT'ONSE Deerln fryata Serving size 1 anada (115g)
(Soy flour, Caramel Coloring: Contains Sulfites), Sugar, Starch, mmﬂ&gnanalsg rl:‘lin(.)rin?gr%ra?xtm;:r‘a{tgr; o?‘ 9 smp
Seasoning Blend (Salt, Dehydrated garlic and onion, Spices, 165°F is reached. Amount por serving
Disodium Guanylate and Inosinate, Paprika and Tricalcium PRE-FRIED COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: Pre- Calones 1 20
Phosphate (as an anti-caking agent), Salt, Garlic, Cumin, Black heat oven or use air fryer at 400°F, cook for % Dally Valuo*
approximately 8 - 10 minutes until a min. the
Pepper. internal temperature of 165°F is reached; Total Fat 6g %
CONTAINS: SOY. total heating time may vary depending on Saturated Fat 1g 5%
oven, air fryer size and temperature. Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodlum 350mg 15%
SAFE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS LOT INFORMATION Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
This product was prepared from inspected and passed meat and/or | Lot number is assigned using julian Dietary Fiber 29 %
poultry. Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause | calendar date of manufacturing process. Total Sugars 8g
iliness if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. Foryour Includes 6g added Sugars 12%
protection, follow these safe handling instructions. Shelf life 1 year from date of production if Proteln 4g
~ stored at 0°F. |
*BE Keep frozen. B Keep raw meat and poultry Vitamin D Omeg 0%
separate from other foods. | pqust be kept frozen. Calcium 11mg 0%
by Wash working surfaces Iron 1mg 6%
$7— Cookthoroughly. (including cutting boards), Potassium 105mg 2%
tensils, and hands after | EX:
. Keep hot foods hot. u o Cooking Date  Production D Packing Dat *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
mﬁq&- Refrigerate leftovers touching raw meat or poultry. 0('3135)3 e Pro rg{'&“ ate acw’l‘%] ate 3 sering oo cortbutes o8 daly et 200 caotes a
\ immediately or discard.
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paparepqg

FROZEN FOODS

P
VENEZUELAN BRAND
CHICKEN EMPANADA

EMPANADA VENEZOLANA DE POLLO

'y

MINI
40g-3"

REGULAR
115g - 6°

PRESENTATION & PACKAGING

ALL WEIGHTS LISTED ARE RAW PRODUCTS ®
ITEM CHARACTERISTICS
PRIMARY PACKAGING

SECONDARY PACKAGING

UNIT COUNT °
15 Empanadas

Empanada Length: 6"
Empanada Weight: 4 oz
Transparent bag

White corrugated
cardboard box # 5

UNIT COUNT
©® 30 Empanadas

Empanada Length: 6"
Empanada Weight: 4 oz
Transparent bag

White corrugated
cardboard box # 10

BOX DIMENSIONS 10"x10.2"x 3.1" 14"x 10.6" x 4"
BOX WEIGHT 3.71b 7.5 b

PALLET DIMENSIONS 40" x 48" x 52" 40" x 48" x 54"
PALLET WEIGHT 828 b 990 Ib

Tl x HI 16x 14 11 x12
BOXES PER PALLET 224 132

RAW EMPANADA BOX UPC N.A. 697691501888
PRE COOKED EMPANADA BOX UPC 697691501666 697691501918

@ RAW EMPANADA

() UNIT COUNT
@ 100 Empanadas Mini

Empanada Length: 3"
Empanada Weight: 1.4 oz

Transparent bag

White corrugated
cardboard box # 10

14"x 10.6" x 4"
8.81b

40" x 48" x 54"
1,162 Ib
11x12

132
697691502229
697691502168

@ PRE COOKED EMPANADA

INGREDIENTS

White Pre-cooked Cornmeal, Onions, Red Peppers, Shredded
Chicken Breasts, Texturized Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour),
Sugar, Starch, Seasoning Blend (Salt, Dehydrated garlic and
onion, Spices, Disodium Guanylate, and Inosinate, Paprika and
Tricalcium Phosphate (as an anti-caking agent)), Chicken Flavor
(Salt, Maltodextrin (from Corn}, Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Starch,
hydrogenated Soybean and/ or Cotton Seed Qil, Onion Powder,
Rendered Chicken Fat, Natural Flavoring, Monosodium
inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Salt, Garlic, Cumin, Black
pepper, Soyhean Oil. CONTAINS: SOY

INSTRUCTION FOR USE

RAW COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: Deep fry at a
minimum 350°F for approximately 7 - 8
minutes until a min. internal temperature of
165°Fis reached.

PRE-FRIED COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: Pre-
heat oven or use air fryer at 400°F, cook for
approximately 8 - 10 minutes until a min. the
internal temperature of 165°F is reached;
total heating time may vary depending on
oven, air fryer size and temperature.

SAFE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

protection, follow these safe handling instructions.

*BE Keep frozen.

immediately or discard.

This product was prepared from inspected and passed meat and/or
poultry. Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause
illness if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. For your

N Keep raw meat and poultry
& separate from other foods.

by Wash working surfaces

$7— Cookthoroughly. (including cutting boards),
utensils, and hands after | EX:
vy Keep hot foods hot. P Cooking Date  Production Date  Packing Date
mﬁq{- Refrigerate leftovers touching raw meat or poultry. (0185) (016) (Dl%]

LOT INFORMATION

Lot number is assigned using julian
calendar date of manufacturing process.

Shelf life 1 year from date of production if
stored at 0°F.

Must be kept frozen.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 empanada {115g)
I

Amount per serving

Calories 120
% Dally Value*
Total Fat 4.59 6%
Saturated Fat 1g B%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterel 10mg 3%
Sodlum 350mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes Bg added Sugars 12%
Proteln 59
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Galcium 12mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 134mg 2%

“The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calaries a
day ie used for general nutrition advice.

PLANT: 7360 NW 35 AVE - MIAMI, FL 33147
{0786 580 6683

$ 786 615 8295

paparepa2013@gmail.com (J) paparepa_frozen_foods
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FROZEN FOODS

P
VENEZUELAN BRAND
CHEESE EMPANADA

i “”’
';’}"’:’:’

EMPANADA VENEZOLANA DE QUESO MINI REGULAR
40g - 3" 1159 - 6"
PRESENTATION & PACKAGING UNIT COUNT ®  UNIT COUNT [ UNIT COUNT
ALL WEIGHTS LISTED ARE RAW PRODUCTS @ 15 Empanadas © 30 Empanadas @ 100 Empanadas Mini
ITEM CHARACTERISTICS Empanada Len.gth: 6" Empanada Len-gth: 6" Empanada I.en_gth: 3"
Empanada Weight: 4 0z Empanada Weight: 4 0z  Empanada Weight: 1.4 oz
PRIMARY PACKAGING Transparent bag Transparent bag Transparent bag
SECONDARY PACKAGING rdbowdboc#5  cardboard box #10 cardboardbon # 1
BOX DIMENSIONS 10"x 10.2" x 3.1" 14" x 10.6" x 4" 14"x 10.6" x 4"
BOX WEIGHT 3.71b 7.51b 8.81b
PALLET DIMENSIONS 40" x 48" x 52" 40" x 48" x 54" 40" x 48" x 54"
PALLET WEIGHT 828 Ib 990 Ib 1,162 Ib
Tl x HI 16 x 14 1M x12 M x12
BOXES PER PALLET 224 132 132
RAW EMPANADA BOX UPC N.A. 697691501895 697691502236
PRE COOKED EMPANADA BOX UPC 697691501673 697691501925 697691502175
@ RAW EMPANADA @ PRE COOKED EMPANADA
INGREDIENTS INSTRUCTION FOR USE

|} |}
White Pre-cooked Cornmeal, Low-Moisture Mozzarella RAW COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: Deep fry at a NUtrltlon Facts
Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Cheese cultures, salt, | minimum 350°F for approximately 6 - 7 Servings size 1 empanada {115g)
enzymes), Rice, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, | minutes until a min. internal temperature of | |
contains less than 2% of soy lecithin, vegetable mono & | 165°Fisreached. S unpor scluing

diglycerides, potassium sorbate (a preservative), Citric Acid, calorles 1 80

Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A :REt'FRIED COOK!NfG INS:E;’OEPON?(:SPT‘; % Dally Value*
Palmitate added), Starch, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil. mﬁ:in?n:i:l?r:tlijlsifwta; :ngier:\ reacr;:::65°l-= Total Fat 10y 13%
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY. P ' Saturated Fat 59 28%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
HANDLING STATEMENT LOT INFORMATION Sodlum 430mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
This product contains milk and complies with the FDA Food | Lot number is assigned using julian Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA) | calendardate of manufacturing process. Total Sugars 7g
requirements for allergen declaration. ) o Includes Bg added Sugars 12%

Shelf life 1 year from date of production if Proteln 7g
Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause illness | stored at0°F. e |
if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. For your Vitamin D Omecg 0%
protection, follow these safe handling instructions. Must be kept frozen. Calcium 153mg 10%
“ Iron Omg 0%
$B: Keep frozen. O~ Keep hot foods hot. ,
3 Refrigerate leftovers EX: ) Potassium Simg 2%
0 immediately or discard. C""'E'(;‘igs';’ate P"’d;g'a“ Date Pacﬁ‘)’l‘%')a‘e “The 2% Daly Valis (OV) ol you how mich a nter I
tributes to ist. 2,

\_ B2~ Cookthoroughly St ety G 200 e o

PLANT: 7360 NW 35 AVE - MIAMI, FL 33147
% 786 615 8295 {0786 580 6683

paparepa2013@gmail.com (J) paparepa_frozen_foods
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